TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
4273371 CANADA INC.		04/13/2011	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Report Collection Inc.
Street Address:	5525 Pare Street
City:	Ville Mont-Royal, QC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H3P 1P7
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74480937	REPORT COLLECTION
Serial Number:	78772916	VICTOR EMMANUEL
Serial Number:	78812174	INTERNATIONAL REPORT
Serial Number:	78924799	RC BASIX
Serial Number:	77352489	
Serial Number:	77900004	REPORT COLLECTION
Serial Number:	85212863	REPORT COLLECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)970-5692 Phone: 703-683-0500

Email: mail@baconthomas.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC (Thomas J. Moore)

Address Line 1: 625 Slaters Lane, Fourth Floor
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314-1176

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004711 FRAME: 0059

900213949

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RECO7004	
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE		
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Moore	
Signature:	/Thomas J. Moore/	
Date:	02/06/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=2011-04-13 Change of Name to Report Collection Inc#page1.tif source=2011-04-13 Change of Name to Report Collection Inc#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004711 FRAME: 0060



industry Canada Industrie Салафа

Canadä^{*}

Industry Canada > Business Tools and Resources > Corporations Canada > Online Filing Centre

Corporations Canada

Federal Corporation Information

Glossary of Terms used on this page

Return to Search Results Start New Search

Corporation Number

Business Number (BN)

Governing Legislation

4273371

834655672RC0001

Canada Business Corporations Act -2005-06-28

Corporate Name

Report Collection Inc.

Status

Active

Registered Office Address

5525 RUE PARÉ

MONT-ROYAL QC H4P 1P7

Canada

Active CBCA corporations are required to update this information within 15 days of any change.

Directors

Minimum

Maximum

1

15

Directors HENRI ABITAN Email or fax Corporations Canada to obtain

addresses of directors.

Active CBCA corporations are required to update this information within 15 days of any change.

Annual Filings

Anniversary Date (MM-DD)

06-28

Date of Last Annual Meeting

2010-09-27

Annual Filing Period (MM-DD)

06-28 to 08-27

Type of Corporation

Non-distributing corporation with 50 or fewer shareholders

Status of Annual Filings

2012 - Not due

2011 - Filed

2010 - Filed

Corporate History

Corporate Name History 2005-06-28 to 2011-04-13

4273371 CANADA INC.

2011-04-13 to Present

Report Collection Inc.

Certificates Issued

Certificate of Incorporation

2005-06-28

Certificate of Amendment **

2007-10-12

Amendment details: Corporate name

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004711 FRAME: 006101-27 17:13

Certificate of Amendment *

2011-04-13

Amendment details: Corporate name

Date Modified: 2011-12-07

TRADEMARK

^{*} Amendment details are only available for amendments effected after 2010-03-20. Some certificates issued prior to 2000 may not be listed. Contact Corporations Canada for more information.